CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: Operation, Monitoring, Maintenance and Reporting for the Landfill Gas Collection and Control
Systems at the West Nassau Landfill

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1
DATE:

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2096-WA22

TO CONTRACTOR: S2L.Inccorporated

Reason for Change Order: To add funds to current Work Authorization due to extraordinary and unexpected
increases in the level of service and equipment repair and replacement that has occurred for "Non-Routine"
repair events at the West Nassau Landfill Gas Collection and Control System. S2L does not have the funds for
operations and maintenance for the last quarter of this fiscal year

PRI CONIPact BUM. ... ooo v sivsiismnnirintinssesivsmsisaissiasssas $ 176.868.55
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 0.00
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order..............c.ccevvennn.n $ 176.868.55
Amount of This Change Order (Add)............ccoeuvvnennee $ 60.000.00
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 236.868.55

DATE: ﬂlg\ll?

DATE: ?/g/// ¢

paTe: 9-15-18

paTE: 8-11-18




CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM
No. 1

PROJECT: S2Li Work Authorization Number CM2096-WA22 - Operation, Monitoring, Maintenance and Reporting for
the Landfill Gas Collection and Control System at the West Nassau Landfill - FY2018

—DATE OF ISCUANCE __ September26,2017  EFFECTIVE DATE October 1, 2017

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.: Work Authorization Number CM2096-WA22

CONTRACTOR N/A ENGINEER / ARCHITECT $2L, Incorporated

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.
Description: Request for a Change Order for Additional Funding Under Work Authorization Number CM2096-WA22

Reason for Change Order: Due to extraordinary and unexpected increase in the level of service and equipment repair and
replacement that has occurred for “Non-Routine” repair events at the West Nassau Landfill Gas Collection and Control
System (flare station and welifield), it appears that S2L, Incorporated (S2Li) does not have sufficient funds remaining
within our present Work Authorization to complete the needed operations and maintenance for the last quarter of this
fiscal year.

Attachments: See attached June 11, 2018 Letter from S2Li

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: NONE

Original Contract Times
Original Contract Price
Substantial Completion:

$176,868.55 Ready for Final Payment:
(days or dates)
MNet change from previous Change Orders No. __ to No.__ Net change from previous Change Orders No.___ to No.__ NONE
$0
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times Prior to this Change Order
$176,868.55

Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

(days or dates)

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order NONE
$60,0000

(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders

$236.868.55

Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

RECOMMEND) ﬁé\: APPW Accesﬁ
By: { By: By:

Engineer/Architect (Kuthorized Si‘gnature) COUNTY (Authorized Signature) Contractow{Authorized Signature)
Sarmuel B. Levin, President
S2L, Incorporated

8/13/18 ( l“ Ilﬁ
Date: 6/14/18 Date: Date:

(days or dates)




